RTA »

Regional Transit Authority

Contract Amendment Routing Sheet

INSTRUCTION: The user department is responsible for providing the information requested below (all parts), securing the requisite
signatures, attaching a justification for the change order, and providing a responsibility determination, with pertinent contact
information.

A.

Department Representative to participate in procurement process:

Darrell LaFrance Infrastructure Project Manager 8310
Name Title Ext.
Contract No.: Royal Engineering PO #911977

Contract Title and PO No: Canal Street Ferry Terminal Project

Contract History:

Original Award Value A 496,242.11
Previously Executed Change Orders Value $ 1.784.149.81
Adjusted Contract Value (Prior to Requested Change Order) $ 2,280.391.92
Current Change Order Value 3 200,656.93
Revised Contract Value (w/current change order) $ 2,481.,048.85

Justification of Change Order: Additional Services

The Canal Street Ferry Terminal is behind schedule by approximately four months. This delay
is due to owner changes in design of barge/gangway, interruptions caused by COVID 19 and
Hurricane Ida. As a result of these delays the agency needs to extend the contract with Royal
Engineers and Consultants, LLC (Royal) who along with its subconsultant Dupont LeCorgne
Construction Consultants (DLCC) is providing construction management support.

The services provided by Royal and DLCC includes, inspection, schedule reviews, estimate and
validate cost related to change orders, in addition to providing advise/solutions as project
conditions change. Royal and DLCC will invoice monthly with detailed Time & Material
breakdown per the hourly rates indicated.

Type of Change Requested: Administrative Supplemental Termination

Responsibility Determination: Price determined fair and reasonable based on

Prime firm’s DBE/SLDBE Commitment (NOTE: The Prime Firm must be notified by the Project Manager that the DBE
Commitment percentage applies to the Total Contract Value after all amendments and change orders.):

’9/ % DBE /@/% SLDBE [ ob % Small Business
Regional Transit Authority |May 27, 2021




RTA Y

Additional Information

%4‘ %//‘P ?/2/202'2,

DBE/EEO Com pllance uager Date

Certification of Authorized Grant:

Is this item/specification consistent with the Authorized Grant? Yes @
Are there any amendments pending? Yes @
If Yes, please attach the amendment to this Routing Sheet and explain.
A~
Director of Grants/ Federal Compliance Date

Funding Source: Federal State Other:

Funds are specifically allocated in the Department’s current fiscal year budget or in a grant to cover this expenditure as

follows:

Total Funding Available

Previous Cost $ 2,280.391.92
Revised Projected Cost $ 2,481.048.85
FTA Grant No.(s)

Line Item(s)

Operations/Department Code

Budget Code(s) | % Fe (‘r:-{J_ 1047
Other

eAd €lrl>y

Budget Analyst Date

57/2_/ 24

2/ e

e Regional Transit Authority |May 27, 2021




AR 817 1

Chigf Fi nancﬁuf’ﬁgﬁ / /%/) Da“-‘/ /%’7-3\

Chief Executw icer Date

Regional Transit Authority |May 27, 2021



T1

QmmwAMDQm

aNY mmmzbz

Z6°1T6€’ omN 4

vano Te30L

SHOIOANT QZ& S49

a
aNTe > T Tu5s
LOITANCD ANY

id
aIAO¥ddY

JHL
od1

sIHaD
"RV

Ad
TIADHHO

Ad
QIATIOHS

JEATIOHA
JLYd

0t 3ISN swaalL

Uﬁm

mﬂ L
m& Dmmwm
nﬁmo

XeJ, SoTES

UoTSUS3IXHg 350D 3TUN WN ws31T H@HHQQSm / uotadtaosag
ST/62/60 --w?m-»mwmmmm-mwm-»wmm--:: ..... “opod Buty mmm-“-mwzmwmmﬁ -mmmmp.u
5 026201 a3 A" USYBL §1/2Z/60 - Asat
e coe-o..PUd TRAOM @)V TTED U0 £6£5265 b@-mmusm\.,--mﬁmmmmm-”-:mwmm---
6TTOL VT ‘SNYZTHEO MIN ZZT0L YT SNYHETIO MIAN
LEAILS q¢z¢m £L18C g_HLINS
BN "W _OL HNNAAY SATIEIA NVISATH 8&cv
ALTYOHLAY LISNVIL TYNOIOEI dIHS ONIYHANIDNHE TYACH
900056Y1 - 1d/uag )
0Z0-LL6TITE - "ON I9px0 6TTQL PUBRTSTINOT mnmeMo MBN
uwwuum ﬁmmmo wﬁm - Ol
12/€1/s N mwma LOP8- » 705 UTJUNIOORY * “ANT
72 - abeg JTaoyan uawcmuﬁ Teuct



00°02€‘9T

ZL $55'69

00°ZEV ‘6%

PE"%20'8¥V

PSS %68°TT

mnm TeAoY QWMN U EO £E6ESC6S “ON hOﬂM&W

YI1Y¥ 23e613Tw 03 uoTjyepuUno M wumo a3 3o :mhwam MMUM
mo oADD wam uﬁwEMmOMmm w A>%WM 07 M mﬂdu m:oo ns
m se UTISJUTbua Mwﬁﬁ mmcm u mﬂ umuNM¢wm g

seyoang hnoucapnw 038 UCN
Yd m U mwm m ysel
Ld8D) _3Io2loag reurwasr Aiisl Is9ils ued
3ya3 uo mmoﬂ>uw 1Bl vam D pIpuaixy 103 I9pip abueny
seyonand hu%mmn>» mqum ucN
vd ! Juaw wm 1 _¥SeL
Mﬁm 2) 3oafox nmmcﬂELuh Axzxa pwwu S _IBuUED
83Uyl uc sadTaIsg T n ITp m DIpUaINT 10 = mmcm
wmnwmmwwwhOmﬂ A mo mm S uoN
v A 8 unww g MMW AsSEL
1TIun puaixe o3 ubisspazx uoT3jonijsucosxd I03F ST umﬂu mwwawa
seysang »MOWmmbmH mOum uoN
vd g L u:mswcuwd ¥SEBL
STYQ YITM_20edUiT TEOTUBUIJ OU ST 3I3YL “UOTIONIJISUOD - 0mm
031 syjudw MDOa 2t w m ppe 03 w:w L¥0T A w T_03
SZ0 TE ZT"0LOL 300056 woeil qunu puTpun wmcmmwﬂowmmmmm:u
segsIng >u0uﬂ@bp uﬂm0um UON
vd wva 7 Jual m ySer
“SIT m e

%uMMMm © juswazedag 3yl yaTH aTwzad How hwmam 01 uouumnu
w p2pasu 33801313133 Jredyouag id3 uBLPpUSLY 2 xmmq

150D aTun no

wvou MPAMWcmm - wwwaMm B huwmwmhm
H\Nm\mo . pPRa3pI0

6TT10L ‘s TE0 MAN 2Z10L Y1 demqmo M
Bmmﬁkm Mﬁm LTBC mqmmw
PN "I HONFIAT mﬂim d NWVI ?ﬂn 8
ALTYOHINY LISNWVHL qdonomm d mm mmsz NE TTAOE
31d/uzg P
"ON PIO 6TTOL mnMHmHSOA mcmwﬁho MaN
pwouum Hmw 8¢
231eq LOV8- » ¥0S) 3 naundou Y "ANT
abeg JTaoyan uamﬁmny Teuotbay



TLE LOL ooommﬁd
mwzum whw.pcmb mHWuDMMw

TP 92€°856 va vA
¢ juswpuswy [ XSe] %00T OL 309 WONJ IDZ mmmm
LETALS TYNVD HHI A0 NOTSEA~ ZnOW oa wmm ¥% Mﬁm
A : WMG Hl.nw m w .EO
S1°Z2T’'6%C va va

03 T LNWANIWY T XSV wommhmmmrnmmmmmwmpqmm%zmmz

9
LIFYLS TYNYD HHI ww NOIS HACKW OL TV h 2 %M
wh aaly UON

eSS

£E°S98L'8VT YZ 0000°T @M goge-S8L8%e M Vm@ﬁ
mcaunmﬂq doue] sng Idl maN Ic mu:mu 5
sassutbud TEAOY 03 g Iapi0 MSBL 103 mwm W :oﬂusﬁ m@m H
88t kz m: mm
s SBeyox b UON
e = T TEHES-SIDIAEES B T -20 ASEL
abw dmzo mwmmomm M.u.w_uo ¢ﬂm m.mmﬂomom Qmm N
.o SonY FELONVNT .mma
mmm MW meEPmﬂ CNY by
20s v oo SHE%- Deodd uily g Bm
mmwum m muWHmmm =1 . «qummmH W
mHmqu.m ST IRTNIDYNGR D% FORs = w .w:mm.m 518 -
NW mmom
R ) A SNE NEES
_trizveieey vE _0000°T V3 00T TrEger_ -;---“mm-mw--mmammm---@w@
UOTSUDIXE 3sSC) 3TUn W w23y x9t7ddng / uoradraosaqg
T S1/62/60 - AIvA XAAAITAQ gasimQud m-mm-,mm--mmm-u-m,mm-wm-”---m-mmw:
/ez/ Q mNOHm a8 " Mm & mﬁvmmwmo I Kisal m
o bua Tedow F/v T1E0 U0 eeesezes __-oN umm-m»- mmm--mmm-”---@wmw---
6TT0L Y] mz¢MAMO MIN ZZTOL V'l SNYATIO MAN
LHIYLS ~¢EMﬁ LT8C g BmDm
W "W _OL HONIAY SATEII NVYISATIH 8 mw
ALTICHLAV LISNYML AdZOHUmm dIHS ONITJHTUNIONE TYACH
900056Y"] = 1Td/uxdg )
0C0-LL6TT6 - "ON I9DpI0 6TIOL mcmﬂmadoq mcmmﬁno MON
umwgum Hmm I8¢ .
IZ/€1/S = 2ieqg LOP8- » 705 Gﬂuﬁdoo FTANI
T = abeg 3TIx0oy3n uHmCMMH 1eUOT M



seysand hu%mWWmemmmmuw UOoN
00°S9L Ar£C1 b 4C1 b4 uﬁwﬁw =) g _¥selL
N R qaﬁhmﬁ 0L0L mo mm
0% "EE2 '€ Sihes wﬂu w SNCD
uummEﬂnwmaucmm w ou ST 3I° B hMMbﬁ 1308
Iap uotida3dsur fox a o} huaamz mnw muu~>hmm uume mnmz
ﬁoﬂuoduumcou\ oaloxg sptaocx oy 0>ﬁ£ Ou ucmewcmﬁi
MMMNMN SEYI
seys O =U> auw UON
00" v YE 7 ucm cm NSBL
mmwmonm Butal SUeaTIn
MON JO 3xcod 2319Tdwos o3 jicdax n0mwum mWH mOuwmwmq
. e m? rmm E00HER oy
00°862°€C “26-698°LL0" uﬂmEm me Nsel
e pato ety i @,mw% D
mmh & m SYM D mm?bw hO OW
i&bzcu Mmm W tWAm. A
A¥EEs ﬁmz g SEY o B »mz% mmm W
TN EST mcw mﬁ mmr mwm fierie-od
00° 05T’ a mwmnw .LOuwwﬁom
0°0%1°8 b "L10z ‘T% zequeades TTaun nwm ummm 3% E9i 80308217
50RLE1-8606,810%
*T80°06 Yd b4 G| W3 z¢£>z H wno
. "L10Z Hm MwnEmumwm 1T3UN nmboumm uwm Sem T
UOTSU31IXT ummm ITun - ZD B ws31 x811ddng / noﬂumﬂuuwon
T Ts1/6z/60 - alvd ANanITag amsiwoud T m-mm--mm--mmm-u-m-mm-w--u ..... mmmmm
/ez/ 0 mmoaw wmm e m mw mﬁwmmwmm - M
................. Bug_tedoy I/v T180 UG --mmmmmmm----mz-mmm-mo:mmmmmmm:”---mwmm-mmu
6TTOL ‘SNVATEO MAN CZTOL YT SNYETAQO MEAN
Bmmﬁhm Jﬁ meN g mHHDm
PN "IN _OL ANNIAV SATIIA NVISATH 86
ALTYOHINY ILISNWAL d@ZOHUmm dIHS DNIYITHENIDNHT TWAl N
9000S6Y1 UHmmEHm R
0C0-LLE6TTS ON I9pIQ mHHWWUMﬁmHmmﬁOA MMMMHHO MaN
I1Z/€1/¢s 2380 LOD8 »Nm %v W EHUCﬁOU Y ¢ CANT
Z abeg TIOU3m uamqmna TRUOTESY



RTA Canal Street Ferry Landing Temporary and

New Construction Barges
Out of Scope Work / Changes

for Infinity Engineering Consultants, LLC
by MiNO Marine, LLC
Invoice 4029, dated 1/2/2022

Following is a list of out-of-scope work and changed scope tasks performed for the subject
project and included as part of MiNO Marine Invoice 4028.

1. New Construction Landing Barge
a. Revised NA drawings to modify deck ramp to deck recess.
i. Relocation and resizing of recesses.
b. Revised NA drawings to modify hull structure (notches) iwo RTA 1&2 gangways.
¢. Revised SOW and NA drawings to update Infinity drawing references (drawing numbers
and titles).
d. Revise SOW and NA drawings iaw Labmar markups. Markups include:

i. Revise bitt height and location at frame 6.

ii. Fendering changes to height and arrangement requested by Labmar.

e. Revised SOW and NA drawings per new column support locations and new column
dimensions from Infinity.

i. New column support locations required analysis of the hull structure, which
required significant stiffening to the hull structure iwo the new column support
locations.

ii. Canopy column interference checks.

f. Remove camber from deck recess and incorporate passenger platform.

i. Sketches demonstrating alignment of landing barge to RTA ferry fleet.
Revised SOW to incorporate CMAR review comments.
Revised SOW and NA drawings to include Infinity details of channels and ramp stringers
leading to RTA 1&2 gangways.
i. Revised NA4.01 to incorporate Infinity markups for power supply from utility and
transformer.
j- Revise manhole locations
k. Cost Deduction Discussions
i. Life Cycle costs
I.  Fendering material
m. Additional SOW and NA drawing revisions issued at Infinity’s direction:
i. NA1.01-M CSFT New Construction General Arrangement

ii. NA1.01-2 CSFT New Construction General Arrangement

iii. NA2.01-M CSFT New Construction Hull Scantlings

iv. NA3.01-M CSFT New Construction Structural Qutfitting

v. NA3.01-2 CSFT New Construction Structural Qutfitting

vi. NA10.01-M CSFT New Construction Ballast System

vii. NA11.01-M CSFT New Construction Sewage System
viii. NA12.01-M CSFT New Construction Potable Shore Connection

el

MiNO Marine, LLC 1 1/2/2022



Infinity Engineering Consultants, LLC Invoice 4029 1/2/2022
RTA Canal Street Ferry Landing Out of Scope Work / Changes

ix. 350200-M CSFT New Construction Statement of Work
x. 350200-2 CSFT New Construction Statement of Work
2. Temporary Landing (Jackson Avenue Barge)
a. Revise SOW and NA drawings iaw the Safety and Security Certification Design Review
(MS Teams Meeting)
i. Reference: Safety And Security Review Committee Meeting, Design Review
Agenda, 12/08/2020
b. Revise SOW and NA drawings iaw Labmar markups to NA5.01-P1 dated 2020-12-
08. Markups include:
i. Revise bitt at frame 2.
ii. Revise bulwarks iwo gangways.
lii. Revise fendering iwo vehicle ramp.
¢. Coordinate new coating system requirements with International Paint as the Owner
furnished Technical Paint Specification was for a new construction barge.
d. Revise NA6.01 per new column support locations, dimensions and loads from Infinity.
e. Revise SOW and NA8.01 iaw email Subject: 18-076-01 RE: Pricing for RFP 008, Sent:
Friday, February 12, 2021 10:59 AM.
f.  Revised freeboard requirements per Labmar direction.
g. Revised shore connection demolition plan.
h. Budget Reduction Studies
i. Requirements for anode replacement, cost saving investigation
ii. RFP 002 review
iii. RFP 003 review
i.  Additional SOW and NA drawing revisions issued at Infinity’s direction:
i. NA5.01-P1 Temporary Barge Fender Arrangement
ii. NA5.01-A Temporary Barge Fender Arrangement
iii. NA6.01-A Temporary Gangway Landing Column Supports
iv. NA7.01-A Temporary Barge Electrical One Line
v. NA7.01-2 Temporary Barge Electrical One Line
vi. NA8.01-A Temporary Barge General Arrangement
vii. 350300-A-Temporary Barge Statement of Work

MiNO Marine, LLC 2



MINO Marine LLC

iy 4415 S Carrollitfon Avenue,
MLNQ New QOrleans, LA 70119
i, 116 Tel: (504) 218-8142
david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street Invoice Num: 4029

Metdairie, LA 70002

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Updates to the New Consifruction plans based on customer
requested modifications/changes to the plans that were issued on
03/25/2020.

1092.03 RTA Ferry Landing - General Arangement

Classification Description
Designer

REVISIONS ON FENDER ARRGT
Princlpal/Project Manaaer

Revised Scope of Work to Incarporate CMAR review comments
Discussion w BH on CAD file transfer

review GA and Outfitting

Review of New Construction Scope of Work

review Pot Water, Scope, Sewage

Project Engineer

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Response to RFl #119 CAD Files Request for Permanent Barge NA
drawings.

Provided response to RFl #148 for Dimensioned Locations for Doubler
Plates on permanent barge.

Provided response to RFl #149 for Bow Rake Bracket Detail on
permanent barge.

Provided response to RFI #147 for Gangway Notch/Boarding Ramp
Recess on permanent barge.

Rvw Tasking

Sewage B0 Development

Backchk, answer tank emails

Review/comment on sewage tank arrgt

1092.04 RTA Ferry Landing - Structural Arrangement

Classification Description
Designer

TEMPORARY BARGE GA MARKUPS PER REVISED SPECS NASQ1-03
LOCATE & SIZE SHORE CONNECTIONS FOR SEWAGE & POTABLE
WATER CONTAINMENTS ON NAT, NA2 & NA3. START NEW BITT
STRUCTURE DESIGN DETAIL

Page 6 of 23



MINO Marine LLC

- . 4615 S Camollton Avenue,
M}NQ New Orleans, LA 70119
< Masiont, 114 Tel: (504) 218-8162
david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Involce Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street Invoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

NA2-02 LAST MINUTE DRAFTING CATCH

NA2-O01 SEWAGE TANK DETAIL & REFLECT ON NAI-01 & NA3. ADD
VENTS TO NA1.01

NA2.01 SEA CHEST DETAIL & REFLECT ON PLAN. REVIEW KURT'S
MARKUPS W/ BRETT AS HE CHECKS NAZ2 B4 SENDING TO KURT. LOOK
UP SEA CHEST SIZING IN RIVER RULES

Structural Lead
Submitted skefch and caiculations for sewage tank structure,
SWL of existing bitt design.
Reviewed hull structure and selected best location for sewage tank
and confirmed volume.
Reviewed mark ups, confirmed structure meets river rules, provided
final mark ups and explanations via email
Reviewed RFl's from Conrad and drafted responses.

1092.06 - Jackson Avenue Barge Refurbishment

Classlfication Description
Principal/Project Manager

Preconstruction Meeting (call in)

Review of Jackson Ave Refurb Drawings Electrical. GA, Scope of
Work

discussion with BH on Shore Power

Review of Jackson Ave Refurb Drawings Electrical, Fendering, GA,
Column, Scope of Work

Anode discussion with BH

Review of Jackson Ave Refurb Drawings Electrical, Fendering, GA,
Column

Discussion with BH on C&C Site Visit

Discussion of Jackson Ave site visit, review needed information.

MS Teams Meeting - CSFT - Temp Berthing Additional Work.

Need task added to billquick... 1092.07 - Jackson Avenue Barge
Fendering Change:07 |. 1092.07 - Jackson Avenue Barge Fendering
Revision | . Infinity

NA drawing revisions and calculations for fendering change.
Attended Meetfing #1- Jackson Ave Barge Rehabilitation
Preconstruction Meeting at C&C.

Writing site visit report, 1092-MM-03 CSFT Site Visit Report 2021-05-19.

Page 7 of 23



MiINO Marine LLC

4615 S Carrollton Avenue,

M.M New Orleans, LA 70119
Mo T Tel: (504) 218-8162

david@minomarine.com

www.minomarine.com

Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC

4001 Division Street
Metairie, LA 70002

Invoice

Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022

Invoice Num: 4029

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Received proposed anode layout for the Jackson Avenue landing
from Woodward. Received feedback from Woodward and
provided additional comments.

Discussion with Infinity (Bart Lacomb) regarding shore power
requirements,

Discussion with Infinity (Bart Lacomb) regarding shore power
requirements.

Reviewed RFI 107 and issued comments requested by
Woodward/RTA. Reference email, RE: RFI 107, Sent: Thursday, May
13, 2021 9:58 AM.,

Comments to COR 026. Ref. email Sent: Friday, May 07, 2021 1:10
PM, and Subject: COR 026- Additional Work on the Jackson
Avenue Barge while at the shipyard.

Round ftrip travel to/from C&C Marine and Repair, and MINO
Marine.

Need task added to billquick.. 1092.07 — lackson Avenue Barge
Fendering Change:07 |. 1092.07 - Jackson Avenue Barge Fendering
Revision | . Infinity

Site visit markups fo NA drawings for fendering change in way of
vehicle ramp.

Round ftrip travel to/from C&C Marine ond Repait, and MINO
Marine.

Jackson Avenue barge site visit report writing.

Need task added to billquick.. 1092.07 - Jackson Avenue Barge
Fendering Change:07 |. 1092.07 ~ Jackson Avenue Barge Fendering
Revision |[. Infinity

NA drawing markups and calculations for fendering change.
Provided comments regarding manholes in response to email
{Subject: C&C Marine Questions).

Jackson Avenue barge site visit report writing.

18-076-01 CSFT CMAR CA - Marine Coordination Meeting

Writing site visit report, 1092-MM-03 CSFT Site Visit Report 2021-05-19.
Need task added to bilquick... 1092.07 - Jackson Avenue Barge
Fendering Change:07 |. 1092.07 - Jackson Avenue Barge Fendering
Revision | . Infinity

NA drawing revisions and calculations for fendering change.

Page 8 of 23



MINO Marine LLC

4615 S Carrollton Avenue,

\MmQ New Orleans, LA 70119
Mucsos, 114 Tel; (504) 218-8142

david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street Invoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Need task added to billquick.. 1092.07 — Jackson Avenue Barge
Fendering Change:07 |. 1092.07 - Jockson Avenue Barge Fendering
Revision |. Infinity

NA drawing revisions and calculations for fendering change.

Need task added to billquick.. 1092.07 - Jackson Avenue Barge
Fendering Change:07 |. 1092.07 - Jackson Avenue Barge Fendering
Revision | . Infinity

NA drawing markups and calculations for fendering chonge.
Troubleshoting procore login with Woodward.

Provided additional feedback/comments via email, RE: RE:
Temporary Barge Electrical Scope Meeling 05/19/2021, Sent: Sent:
Thursday, May 27, 2021 11:52 AM.

Comments to COR 026. Ref. email Sent: Friday, May 07, 2021 1:10
PM, and Subject: COR 024 - Additional Work on the Jackson
Avenue Barge while at the shipyard.

Correspondence with Woodward regarding: 18-076-01 CSFT CMAR
CA - RE: CPR #025 for RFP#003.

Correspondence with RTA. Reference email, Subject; RE: COR 026 -
Additional Work on the Jackson Avenue Barge while at the shipyard,
Sent: Monday, May 17, 2021 6:51 PM.

Received proposed anode layout for the Jackson Avenue landing
from Woodward. Reviewed layout and provided comments.

Provided comments via email regording suitable alternatives to a
raised hatch.

Sent: Monday, April 19, 2021 5:54 PM

Subject: RE: C&C Marine Questions -- Canal Street Temporary Barge
Need task added to billguick... 1092.07 -~ Jackson Avenue Barge
Fendering Change:07 |. 1092.07 - Jackson Avenue Barge Fendering
Revision | . Infinity

NA drawing revisions and calculations for fendering change.

Jackson Avenve barge site visit report writing.

Discussion with Infinity (Bart Locomb} regarding shore power
requirements.

Jackson Avenue barge site visit at C&C Marine and Repair for RTA
Temporary Barge Electrical Scope Walkthrough.

Page 9 of 23



MINO Marine LLC

4615 § Carrollton Avenue,

\MM New Orleans, LA 70119
(T Tel: (504) 218-B142

david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Involce Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street Invoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002

Bllling Through: Sep 30, 2021

Expenses
Date
5/19/2021

4/12/2021

5/3/2021

Provided comments via email regarding UT inspection.

Sent: Tuesday, April 13, 2021 4:23 PM
Subject: RE: RTA Barge Revamp Questions

Sent: Tuesday, April 13, 2021 5:27 PM

Subject: RE: C&C Morine Questions -- Canal Street Temporary Barge
Technical comespondence regarding air testing procedure.
Reference email Subject:

RE: Air Test of Temporary Barge - Procedure,

Discussion with Infinily (Bart Lacomb) regarding shore power
requirements.

Round frip travel to/from C&C Marine and Repair, and MINO
Marine.

Troubleshooting Procore login with Woodward.

Jackson Avenue barge site visit at C&C Marine and Repair to
determine scope of renewing steel based an results of UT inspection
and visual inspection.

t

Discussion with Infinity (Bart Lacomb) regarding shore power
requirements.

Provided comments regarding suitable alternatives to a raised
hatch.

Sent: Tuesday, April 20, 2021 10:59 AM

Subject: RE: 18-076-01 CSFT CMAR CA - FW: Pricing questions on RFP
#003

Round trip from MINO Marine, and C&C Marine and Repair, to
attend site visit for Jackson Avenue barge.

Description
Auto mileage

Round trip fravel to/from C&C Marine and Repair, and MiNO Marine.
Auto mileage

Round trip travel to/from C&C Marine and Repair, and MINO Marine.,
Auto mileage

Round trip travel to/from C&C Maririe and Repair, and MiINO Marine.

31232

$12.32

$12.32

$36.98

Page 10 of 23



M

-

L

e 187

MiIiNO Marine LLC

4615 § Carmollton Avenue,
New Orleans, LA 70119

Tel: (504) 218-8162

david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC

4001 Division Street

Metairie, LA 70002

Invoice

Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022
Invoice Num: 4029
Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

1092.07 - Out of Scope - Jackson Ave Barge

Classification
Designer

Project Engineer

Pr

D

Hpiio.

fender detail ot fr 3
Bit at fr2 details on NA8.01 GA
STRUCTURAL REDLINES

Jackson Ave, Bitt Structure
Bitt Structure Analysis

Discusstion of UT Report with BH

Column Support foad changes

Shore Connection Demolition

RFP 002 review

Bitt Installation Revisions

Column Support load changes

Review Jackson Ave Specification for CSFT Document
Bitt Installation Revisions

Structural drawing package review. Discussion of analysis options for
bitt relocation and revised column loads.

Bitt Installation Revisions

Cost reduction studies - Anode Replacement

New Freeboard Requirement

Paint Spec posi AFC revisions

review Fender and GA drawings

RFP 002 review

Fender Changes

Review Jackson Ave Specification for CSFT Document
RFP 003 review

Waiting for Project ID 1092.07.

Revisions to Jackson Avenue barge drawings NA8 and NAS for
fendering change in way of vehicle ramp.

UT report/survey comments; issued memo.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring systems, and gangway column supports for Jackson
Avenue Landing.

e thy

Wosrn Ny Page 11 of 23



MINO Marine LLC

s o 4615 S Camoliton Avenue,
M\_,I'NQ New Orleans, LA 70119
< e, 11§ Tel: (504) 218-8142
david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street Invoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002
Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring systems, and gangway column supports for Jackson
Avenue Landing.

"PCCOR #12 R2 RFP 02 R) Temporary Boarding Barge"
markups/comments.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring systems, and gangway column supports for Jackson
Avenue Landing.

Updates to the Jackson Avenue Landing specification {350300)
based on notes from CSFT - Safety and Security Certification Design
Review.

Updates to the lJackson Avenue Landing specification {350300)
based on notes from CSFT - Safety and Security Certification Design
Review.

Updates to the Jackson Avenue Landing specification (350300)
based on notes from CSFT - Safety and Security Certification Design
Review.

Markups to: PCCOR #012 RFP 002 Temporary Boarding Barge.

UT report/survey comments.

Updates to the Jackson Avenue Landing specification (350300)
based on notes from CSFT - Safety and Security Cerlification Design
Review.

Coordinaling and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring systems, and gangway column supports for Jackson
Avenue Landing.

Updates to the lJackson Avenue Landing specification (350300)
based on notes from CSFT - Safely ond Security Certification Design
Review.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring systems, and gangway column supports for Jackson
Avenue Landing.

Markups to: PCCOR #012 RFP 002 Temporary Boarding Barge.
Updates to the Jackson Avenue Landing specification (350300)
based on notes from CSFT - Safety and Security Certification Design
Review.

Coordinating and implemenling design changes to fendering and
mooring systems, and gangway column supports for Jackson
Avenue Landing.

Provided additional feedback/comments via email, RE: COR 026 -
Additional Work on the Jackson Avenue Barge while at the shipyard,
Sent: Monday, May 24, 2021 1:57 PM.

o TR ERTR A S e ) ! Lit T VT Pevtnd, Page 12 of 23



MiINO Marine LLC

4615 S Camollion Avenue,

M‘_jN_Q New Orleans, LA 70119
Wagwag, 1L Tel; (504) 218-8162

david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street Invoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Updates to the lackson Avenue Landing specification (350300)
based on notes from CSFT - Safety and Security Certification Design
Review.

Coordinaling and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring systems, and gangway column supports for Jackson
Avenue Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring systems, and gangway column supports for Jackson
Avenue Landing.

Bitt FEA Support

Markups to: PCCOR #012 RFP 002 Temporary Boarding Barge.
Checking deadweight procedure.

Markups to: PCCOR #012 RFP 002 Temporary Boarding Barge.

UT report/survey comments.

Coordinating and implementing design changes teo fendering and
mooring systems, and gangway column supports for Jackson
Avenue Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring systems, and gangway column supports for Jackson
Avenue Landing.

1092.08 - Out of Scope - New Construction Barge

Classification Description
Designer

REDLINES NA3.01-03

REVISE NAO2 AND NAO3 TO RELOCATE VOID VENTS & CONTAINMENT
FINISH NEW BITT STRUCTURE & REFLECT ON NAI, NA2, NA3. UPDATE
POTABLE WATER DWG NA12-01, CLEANUP NA2-02 8 03 PER BRETT'

S COMMENTS

CLEANUP NA2FOR RELEASE. ADD COLUMN SUPPORT STRUCTURE
DETAIL

REVISED NA3NEW BITT STRUCTURE AT TALL FENDER LOCATIONS
REFLECTED ON PLAN & PROFILE NAl. REVISE COLUMN SUPPORT
LOCATIONS.

DISCUSS BITT IWO RAMP

NEW BITT STRUCTURE DETAIL ON NA3 IWO RAMP

NA2 UPDATE STRUCTURE FOR NEW COLUMN LOCATIONS PER KURT'S
MARKUPS

REDLINES NA2-01

NEW BITT BETAIL IWO RAMP & REFLECT ON OTHER DWGS

Page 13 0f 23



MINO Marine LLC

_ 4615 5 Carollton Avenue,
MM New Orleans, LA 70119
- LY Tel: (504) 218-8162

david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street Invoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

revise det 5 & det 6 NA2.3

NAY-01 REDUNES NEW CONSTRUCTION

REVISE MANHOLE AND LADDER DETAILS ON PERMANENT FERRY AS
PER BRETTS MARK-UPS NA3-03

NAT ADD GANGWAY NOTCHES TO G.A. DETAIL THE NOTCHES ON
NA2

FINISH NA2 FOR RELEASE. UPDATE REVS TO M ON NAT, NA2, NA3, NA4
STRUCTURAL OUTFITTING NA3.01-01-03 BRETT'S MARKUPS

FINISH KURT'S MARKUPS ON NA2. NA3DETAIL BITT WO RAMP
REDESIGN. ADD DOUBLERS FOR 4X4 COLUMNS. REVISE SECTIONS B
AND 29 TO SHOW ROUND BAR

FINISH NOTCH DETAILS AND ADD REVISION DELTAS & CLOUDS TO
NAT, NA2, NA3, NA4

NA

2-01 REDLINES

NA3-01 ADD NEW BITT DETAIL IWO RAMP

Naval Architect

FR 18 Bitt FEA Analysis
FR 18 Bitt FEA Analysis
FR 18 Bitl FEA Analysis
FR 18 Bitt FEA Analysis
FR 18 Bitt

Deck Ramp Ferry Alignment research, sketch

Study life cycle costs associated with cathodic protection to
determine reguirement cost

Implementation of bitt changes requested by Laobmar;
Implementation of fendering changes requested by Labmar
Implementation of bitt changes requested by Labmar;
Implementation of fendering changes requested by Labmar

Canopy Column Interference Checks

Bit FEA checking and give instructions/recommendations to Ben and
Brett.

Deck Ramp Ferry Alignment sketch

Barge ramp arrangement discussions with Breit.

Manhole relocation request

Boarding Ramp Relocation and pit depth revisions.

Review structural drawings, discussions of submittals

Deck Ramp Ferry Alignment research, sketch

Pagc 14 of 23



MINO Marine LLC

. - 4615 S Carrollton Avenue,
M New Orleans, LA 70119
2 w1 Tel: (504) 218-8162
david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street Invoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002
Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Deck Ramp Femy Alignment review, discuss

Removal of Car Ramp Recess Camber, related studies for ferry
alignment, structural details, etc.

Boarding Ramp Relocation and pit depth revisions.

review scantlings drawings. discussion of progress planning for
document release.

Cost Deduction Discussions with RTA. Fender Material review for cost
analysis requested by RTA

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering ond
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systerms for Canal Street Landing.

Reviewed COR 025and issued comments requested by Royal
Engineering. Reference document, Prime Contract Change Order
Request #025: CE #0644 - RFP 003 Permanent Barge Redesign.
Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
badllast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooaring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Wil o dn ) T m Page 150l 23



MINO Marine LLC

. = 4615 S Carrollton Avenue,
M‘_mQ New Orleans, LA 70119
~ Macww, 110 Tel: (504) 218-8162
david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street Invoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002
Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing desigh changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coardinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
moorng system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coeordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implemenling design changes fo fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Provided comments to additional guestions related to RFP #03
Clarifications {Canal §1. barge|. Ref. email Sent: Friday, April 23, 2021
5:04 PM, and Subject: RFP#03 Clarifications.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering ond
mooting system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

o B . Lot 200 7 i [T Page 16 of 23



MINO Marine LLC

. 4615 § Carrollton Avenue,
MmQ New Orleans, LA 70119
aria, 1 14° Tel: (504) 218-8162
david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Invoice Date: lan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street invoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system. and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes lo fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes tc fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Provided comments to additional questions related to RFP #03
Clarifications {Canal St. barge]. Ref. email Sent: Friday, April 23, 2021
5:04 PM, and Subject: RFP#03 Clarifications.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Page 17 of 23



MINO Marine LLC

_ i 4615 S Camollton Avenue,
M‘lNQ New Orleans, LA 70119
e tie o~ Tel: (504) 218-8162
david@minomaring.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street lhwoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002

Bllling Through: Sep 30, 2021

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Sheet
tanding.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supparts for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Provided comments to additional questions related to RFP #03
Clarifications {Canal St. barge). Ref. email Sent: Friday, April 23, 2021
5:04 PM, and Subject: RFP#03 Clarifications.

Coordinating and implementing design changes fo fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Sireet
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Sireet
Londing.

Coordinating and impiementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
maoaoring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Page 18 ol 73



MINO Marine LLC

4615 S Carroliton Avenue,

MmQ New Orleans, LA 70119
: Voo i Tel: (504) 218-8162

david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice

Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC
4001 Division Street
Metairie, LA 70002

Involce Num: 4029

Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Coordinating and implementing
mooring system, and gangway
Landing.
Coordinating and implementing
mooring system, and gangway
Landing.
Coordinating and implementing
mooring system, and gangway
Landing.
Coordinating and implementing
mooring system, and gangway
Landing.
Coordingting and implementing
mooring system, and gangway
Landing.
Coordinating and implementing
mooring system, and gangway
Landing.
Coordinating and implementing
mooring system, and gangway
Landing.
Coordinating and implementing

design changes to fendering and
column supports for Canal Street

design changes to fendering and
column supports for Canal Street

design changes to fendering and
column supports for Canal Street

design changes to fendering and
column supports for Canal Street

design changes to fendering and
column supports for Canal Street

design changes to fendering and
column supports for Canal Street

design changes to fendering and
column supports for Canal Street

design changes to fendering and

mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Meeting with Infinity to review permissible deck loads of the barge
wrt the superstructure.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canail Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Page 19 of 23



MiNO Marine LLC

4615 S Carmollton Avenue,

MjN_Q New Orleans, LA 70119
M, |14 Tel: [504] 218-8162

david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice

Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC

4001 Division Street Invoice Num: 4029
Metairie, LA 70002

Invoice Date: lan 2, 2022

Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Coordinating and implemenling design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating ond implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column suppors for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supporls for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangwoy column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column suppors for Canal Street
Londing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canail Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
moaring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design chonges to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Sl

TR [ T R I LTI TR Y] T R e e

Page 20 of 23



MiNO Marine LLC

= . 4615 S Carrolifon Avenue,
M‘_JN'Q New Orleans, LA 70119
- Mo 1147 Tel: [504) 218-8162
david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Invoice Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street Invoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002
Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, ond sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Streel Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systemns for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implemenling design changes to fendering and
mooring sysiem, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column suppors, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system. and gangway column supports for Canal Sireet
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Page 21 of 23



MiINO Marine LLC

L o 4615 S Canollton Avenue,
M»LQ New Orleans, LA 70119
- e 1147 Tel: (504} 218-8162
david@minomarine.com
www.minormarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Involce Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street Invoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002
Billing Through: Sep 30, 2021

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering ond
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supporls for Canal Streel
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Sireet
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
maooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
maoring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design chaonges to fendering and
maooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system, and gangway column supports for Canal Street
Landing.

Coordinating and implementing design changes to fendering and
mooring system. gangway column supports, and sewage and
ballast systems for Canal Street Landing.

tr ead

Checks and mark ups for RTA gangway notch,

Discussion with Brett regarding RTA barge notch.

Calculations for new column deck loads,

Calculations for new column deck loads.

Phone meeting with Brett and Kenneth to discuss calculations and
drawing.

Teams meeting with Brett to discuss notch.

Page 22 of 23



MINO Marine LLC

- o 4615 S Carroliton Avenue,
I\/ENQ New Orleans, LA 70119
— we it Tel: (504) 218-8162

david@minomarine.com
www.minomarine.com

Invoice
Infinity Engineering Consultants LLC Involce Date: Jan 2, 2022
4001 Division Street invoice Num: 4029

Metairie, LA 70002

Bllling Through: Sep 30, 2021

Answered questions for designer on column support structure.
Checked column support siructure revisions and marked up
drawing for final edits.

Addifional drawing review of column support structure and
correspondence with Susan and Brett.

Calculations for new column deck loads, responded to Brett's email
of his checks on the hull structure drawing and calculations.

RTA column load calculations and underdeck structure design.
Finished additional mark ups for smaller column loads to Brett along
with caiculations.

Phone call meeting regarding final barge structure  with
Brett/Kenneth

PLEASE NOTE OUR ADDRESS HAS CHANGED.

AFTER 30 DAYS, UNPAID INVOICES WILL BE CHARGED INTEREST AT A RATE OF 1% PER MONTH,

Page 23 of 23



